

**Present: Sri Mahitosh Dutta,  
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia.  
In-charge  
Sessions Case No. 259 of 2022**

**Order No. 10  
dt. 17.07.2023**

**Regular P.O has been transferred.**

**The Instant Sessions Case record being no. 259 of 2022 received today by transfer from the court of the Ld. Dist. and Sessions Judge, Purulia for trial and disposal.**

The sole accused person namely Dhiren Gorai is produced from J.C.

Ld. advocate namely Manab Mukherjee files memo of appearance from D.L.S.A on behalf of the accused person .

Ld P.P in-Charge namely Subodh Kumar Chatterjee files hazira alongwith memo of appearance today.

**To 05.09.2023 for production of the accused person.**

Accused be remanded to J.C till the next date.

Addl.Sess.Judge,  
3rd court, Purulia  
In-charge.