

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00889.

Sessions Case No. 259 of 2022 (CIS)

Order No.13

Dated 28-11-2023

This day is fixed for appearance and framing of charge.

The sole accused person namely Dhiren Gorain on Court bail is absent by filing a petition along with a medical document on the grounds that the accused person has suffered fracture in the leg and he is admitted in the hospital. Photocopy of Bed Head ticket in the name of the accused has been annexed with the petition.

Ld. PP-in-charge has filed hazira.

Perused the petition.

Considered and absent petition of the accused is allowed.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix **25. 01.2024** for consideration of charge.

Accused will remain on bail as before.

D/C by me

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.**

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.**