

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.  
JO Code- WB00889.

**Sessions Case No. 259, of 2022**  
**Sessions Trial No.14 of 2024(CIS)**

**Order No. 03**  
**Dated 18-05-2024**

This day is fixed for awaiting appointment of defense counsel and report of FSL, Kolkata.

Sole accused person on Court bail is absent today without taking any step.

Ld. Advocate Sri Manab Mukherjee appointed by DLSA, Purulia is present and filed hazira. He also filed a bail petition on behalf of accused Dhiren Gorain and subsequently not pressed the same and as such, the bail petition is rejected.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defense Counsel verbally prayed for brief copy of this case.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to supply the brief copy of this case.

The Brief copy of the Prosecution materials were supplied to the Ld. Defense Counsel.

Received a supplementary charge-shee vide no.67/24 dated 17-05-2024 from SI Soumyadeep Mallick of Balarampur P.S. along with the FSL Reports vide no.1961/FSL dated 31-03-2021 and No.1893/FSL dated 25-04-2024.

Let the supplementary charge-sheet along with FSL Report be kept with the case record.

Copy of the supplementary charge-sheet and FSL Reports were also supplied to the Ld. Defense Counsel.

As per resolution of local Bar for not to pass adverse order, for absence of accused person no adverse order is passed today.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **16-07-2024** for evidence of CSW no.1.

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly.

Alamat of this case, if any, must be produced on the next date.

Accused will remain on Court bail as before.

D/C by me

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,**  
**3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.**

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,**  
**3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.**

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.  
JO Code- WB00889.

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.  
JO Code- WB00889.

**Later**

**Order No. 62**

**Dated 02-04-2024**

The Ld. P.P-in-charge has filed a petition praying for supply of all depositions of the PWs for the purpose of preparation for argument.

Perused the petition and considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The Judge-in-charge of Copying Department, Purulia Judges' Court is directed to pass necessary order for preparation of free true copy of all the depositions of the witnesses of this case for supplying the same to the Ld. P.P-in-charge.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the Judge-in-charge of Copying Department, Purulia Judges' Court for information and necessary compliance.

Case is adjourned today.

To date.

D/C by me

Sd/-

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.**

Sd/-

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.**

**Memo No.124/ADJ-3 Dated 04-04-2024**

**Copy forwarded to :**

**The Judge-in-charge of Copying Department, Purulia Judges' Court for information and necessary compliance.**

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.**