

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.  
JO Code- WB00889.

**Sessions Case No. 259 of 2022**  
**Sessions Trial No. 14 of 2024 (CIS)**

**Order No. 04**  
**Dated 16-07-2024**

This day is fixed for evidence of CSW no.1.

Sole accused person of this case namely Dhiren Gorain is absent today without taking any step.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present and filed hazira.

No witness turned up today.

Received Supplementary record dated 25-06-2024 from the Ld. CJM, Purulia and along with that receipt FSL Report vide no. 1893/FSL dated 25-04-2024 along with Serologist Report vide No.140/MLR dated 29-07-2021.

Let the Reports and Supplementary record be kept with the record.

The accused person namely Dhiren Gorain is found absent on repeated calls. None moved on his behalf.

Therefore, issue warrant of arrest against accused Dhiren Gorain.

Let a proceeding under Section 446 Cr.P.C be drawn against the sureties namely Madhusudan Paramanik page no. 109 and Sl no.870 and Rabilochan Mahato page no.220 and Sl. no.262 of accused Dhiren Gorain in connection with S.C No. 259 of 2022.

Let a copy of this order and the bail bond of accused Dhiren Gorain be sent to Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Purulia for information and taking necessary action.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **24.09.2024** for ER of WA.

D/C by me

Sd/-  
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.

Sd/-  
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.