

Present : Shri Ambarish Ghosh,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00790.

Sessions Case No. 259 of 2022

Sessions Trial No. 14/2024

Order No.14

Dated 09-09-2025

This day is fixed for evidence of CSW No.03.

Sole accused person namely Dhiren Gorain of this case is not produced from CH due to technical issue and on his behalf, his Ld. Advocate filed a petition.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present along with one witness namely **Smt. Urmila Gorai** and filed hazira.

Ld. Advocate Sri Nabin Sao being appointed by the DLSA, Purulia is present.

The above named witness is examined in full as PW3. Thereafter, the PW3 was discharged after her cross-examination in full by the Ld. Advocate of the accused person.

No other witness has turned up today.

Fixing to date (**10.09.2025**) for evidence of CSW No.04 as per schedule.

Alamat of this case, if any, must be produced on the date fixed positively.

The Superintendent of DCH, Purulia is directed to produce the accused person physically on the next date positively.

D/C by me

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.**

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.**