

Present : Shri Ambarish Ghosh,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00790.

Sessions Case No. 259 of 2022
Sessions Trial No. 14/2024

Order No.16

Dated 29-01-2026

This day is fixed for evidence of Prosecution witness.

Sole accused person namely Dhiren Gorain of this case is produced from CH through VC.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present along with two witnesses namely (1) **Sri Sohan Gorai & (2) Sri Akash Gorai** and filed hazira.

Ld. Advocate Sri Nabin Sao being appointed by the DLSA, Purulia is present.

The above named witnesses are examined in full as **PW4 & PW5** respectively and on the prayer of the Prosecution the witnesses were declared hostile and Prosecution cross-examined the witnesses. Thereafter, the PW4 & PW5 were discharged after their cross-examinations in full by the Ld. Advocate of the accused person.

During examination of PW4, he identified his signature on the seizure-list and was marked as **Exhibit-3/1** and PW5, he identified his signatures on the seizure-lists and were marked as **Exhibit-2/2** and **Exhibit-4/1** respectively.

No other witness has turned up today.

Fixing to date (**30.01.2026**) for evidence of Prosecution witness as per schedule.

Alamat of this case, if any, must be produced on the date fixed positively.

Accused person is remaned to CH with a direction to produce him physically on the next date positively.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.