

Present: Sri .Ambarish Ghosh
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia
Sessions Case No -259/2022
Sessions Trial No -14/2024

Order No.17
Dt. 30-01-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of prosecution side.

Sole accused is produced **from DCH through VC.**

Ld. P.P i/c files Hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld Advocate for the prosecution side files a petition along with a copy of death certificate for expunging the name of witness namely Paresh Gorai, CSW 10.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Let the **name Paresh Gorai, CSW 10 of be expunge** from the witness list.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **07.03.2026** for evidence of prosecution side.

To **09.03.2026** for evidence of prosecution side.

To **10.03.2026** for evidence of prosecution side.

Accused person on CB is as before.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd court, Purulia

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd court, Purulia

